▪ OC acquired 50% of BESIX in a joint leverage buyout in partnership with BESIX management in 2004

‒ Held value as an investment in associates on Orascom Construction’s balance sheet at a book value of USD 417.3 million

▪ Key strategic player that complements OC, allowing for partnership on projects

▪ Global Presence: present in 25+ countries in 5 continents with a key focus on Europe, MENA, Australia and select African markets

▪ MENA experience: Over 60 years of experience in the MENA region highlighted by landmark projects

‒ Water and wastewater concessions and facility management experience in UAE

▪ Europe experience: Benelux’s largest contractor focused on high-end commercial, marine and infrastructure projects

▪ Concessions & Real Estate Portfolio: leverages construction and property development expertise to invest in concessions and real estate in

Europe and MENA

▪ Dividend: annual dividend stream to shareholders

EUR 8.2 billion

FY 2024 backlog

EUR 3.5 billion

FY 2024 revenue

#51

Latest ENR International

contractors ranking

10,000+

Employees worldwide

EUR 6.7 billion

FY 2025 new awards

Pro Forma Snapshot Including 50% of BESIX – FY 2024

USD million OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 3,254.9 1,877.3 5,132.2

Adj. EBITDA 158.3 66.0 224.3

Adj. Net Income 94.7(1) 22.6 117.3

Backlog 7,590.9 4,268.2 11,859.1

New Awards 2,990.6 3,618.0 6,608.6

▪ BESIX’s standalone backlog of EUR 8.2 billion as of 31 December 2024 and new awards of EUR 6.7 billion in FY 2024

▪ Standalone net cash position of EUR 69.8 million as of 31 December 2024

▪ BESIX book value of USD 417.3 million in Orascom Construction’s noncurrent assets on the balance sheet

▪ OC received a dividend from BESIX of EUR 5 million in July 2024

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

BESIX Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

BESIX Standalone Backlog by Geography

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1) OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX